CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this 215T day of December 2012, a true and correct copy
of the foregoing document was delivered via E-mail to the following in Docket 12-035-
97: In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for a Certificate of Public
Convenience and Necessity Authorizing Construction of the Sigurd — Red Butte No. 2
345kV Transmission Line

Patricia Schmid

Justin Jetter

Paul Proctor

Assistant Attorney’s General
pschmid@utah.gov
jjletter@utah.gov
pproctor@utah.gov

Chris Parker

William Powell

Dennis Miller

Utah Division of Public Utilities
chrisparker@utah.gov
wpowell@utah.gov
dennismiller@utah.gov

Nancy Kelly

Steven Michel

Rob Dubuc

Western Resource Advocates

9463 N. Swallow Rd.

Pocatello, ID 83201
nkelly@westernresources.org
smichel@westernresources.org

rdubuc@westernresources.org

Kevin Higgins

Neal Townsend

Energy Strategies
khiggins@energystrat.com
ntownsend@energystrat.com

Arthur F. Sandack (Bar No. 2854)

8 East Broadway, Ste 411

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
asandack@msn.com

F. Robert Reeder

William J. Evans

Vicki M. Baldwin
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com
vbaldwin@ parsonsbehle.com
bevans@parsonsbehle.com

Cheryl Murray

Michele Beck

Bela Vastag

Utah Office of Consumer Services
cmurray@utah.gov
mbeck@utah.gov
bvastag@utah.gov

Gary A. Dodge

Hatch James & Dodge

10 West Broadway, Suite 400

Salt Lake City, UT 84101
gdodge@hjdlaw.com

Betsy Wolf

Sonya L. Martinez

Salt Lake Community Action Program
bwolf@slcap.org
smartinez@slcap.org

Peter J. Mattheis

Eric J. Lacey

Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C.
pjm@bbrslaw.com
elacey@bbrslaw.com



mailto:pschmid@utah.gov
mailto:jjetter@utah.gov
mailto:pproctor@utah.gov
mailto:bobreeder@parsonsbehle.Com
mailto:vbaldwin@narsonsbehle.com
mailto:bevans@parsonsbehle.com
mailto:chrisparker@utah.gov
mailto:wpowell@utah.gov
mailto:dennismiller@utah.gov
mailto:nkelly@westernresources.org
mailto:smichel@westernresources.org
mailto:rdubuc@westernresources.org
mailto:khiggins@energystrat.com
mailto:ntownsend@energystrat.com
mailto:asandack@msn.com
mailto:cmurray@utah.gov
mailto:mbeck@utah.gov
mailto:bvastag@utah.gov
mailto:gdodge@hjdlaw.com
mailto:bwolf@slcap.org
mailto:smartinez@slcap.org
mailto:pjm@bbrslaw.com
mailto:elacey@bbrslaw.com

Stephen J. Baron
J. Kennedy & Associates
sbaron@jkenn.com

Ryan L. Kelly
Kelly & Bramwell, P.C.
ryan@kellybramwell.com

Jeremy R. Cook
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C.
[rc@pkhlawyers.com

Bruce Plenk
Law Office of Bruce Plenk
bplenk@igc.org

Brian W. Burnett, Esq.
Callister Nebeker & McCullough
brianburnett@cnmlaw.com

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.

Jody M. Kyler, Esq.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
kboehm@BKLIlawfirm.com
kyler@bkllawfirm.com

Randy N. Parker

Leland Hogan

Utah Farm Bureau Federation
rparker@fbfs.com
leland.hogan@fbfs.com

Capt Samuel T. Miller
USAF Utility Law Field Support Center
Samuel.Miller@Tyndall.af.mil

Roger Swenson
US Magnesium LLC
roger.swenson@prodigy.ent

Steve W. Chriss

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.

2001 SE 10t Street

Bentonville, AR 72716-0550
stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com

Janee Briesemeister
AARP
jbriesemeister@aarp.org

Travis Ritchie

Derek Nelson

Sierra Club Environmental Law

Program
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org
derek.nelson@sierraclub.org

Data Response Response Center

PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah - Suite 2000

Portland OR 97232
datarequest@pacificorp.com

Charles Johnson

1086-7B Pleasant Blvd

Toronto, Ontario M4T1K2
cjohnson@ieee.orq

Mark Moench

Jeff Richards

Dave Taylor

Barry Bell

Rocky Mountain Power
mark.moench@pacificorp.com
jeff.richards@pacificorp.com
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com
barry.bell@pacificorp.com

Dennis Miller


mailto:sbaron@jkenn.com
mailto:ryan@kellybramwell.com
mailto:jrc@pkhlawyers.com
mailto:bplenk@igc.org
mailto:brianburnett@cnmlaw.com
mailto:kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
mailto:jkyler@bkllawfirm.com
mailto:rparker@fbfs.com
mailto:leland.hogan@fbfs.com
mailto:Samuel.Miller@Tyndall.af.mil
mailto:roger.swenson@prodigy.ent
mailto:stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com
mailto:jbriesemeister@aarp.org
mailto:travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org
mailto:derek.nelson@sierraclub.org
mailto:datarequest@pacificorp.com
mailto:cjohnson@ieee.org
mailto:mark.moench@pacificorp.com
mailto:jeff.richards@pacificorp.com
mailto:dave.taylor@pacificorp.com
mailto:barry.bell@pacificorp.com




